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FILED
Superior Court of Califomia
ggunty of Los Angeles
MAY 15 2018
Sheri R. Carder, Ex ficer/Glerk
Bywpw
. Wilson
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA i
COUNTY OF L.OS ANGELES
CENTRAL DISTRICT
THE PEOFLE OF THE STATE OF Case No, BC675780
CALIFORNIA, :
. [propesed) DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Plainfiff, | GRANTING PERMANENT ’
INJUNCTIONANDO'I'HER T -
V. ANCILLARY RELIER AGAINST THE

DAVITT CORPORATION dba

CONSUMER RIGHTS LEGAL
THE DAVITT CORPORATION Dsa SERVICES
CONSUMER RIGHTS LEGAL SERVICES;

- JAMES P.DAVITT; JORDAN VAN ATTA;
MARIA SALAZAR; KAMRIN T.KELLY;
"AND DOES 1-100, NCLUSIVE; -

Defendants,

‘GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE
COMPANY, .

 Relief Defendant,
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1 | GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE
COMPANY, AN ORIO CORPORATION,
? Cross-Complainant,
3 Y. ’
4 | THE DAVITT CORPORATION, A
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, JAMES P;
5 [[DAVITT, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND DOES 1
THROUGH 50, INCLUSIVE,
: Cross-Defendants. ) - o
8 | MARIA SALAZAR, AN INDIVIDUAL,
9 Cross-Complainant,
10 v,
11 § JAMES P. DAVITT, AN INDIVIDUAL, JORDAN
VAN ATTA, AN INDIVIDUAL, AND DOES 1
12 | TBROUGNH 50, INCLUSIVE, )
13 Cross-Defendants.
14
I5 1. Introduction.
' 16 Plaintiff, The People of the State of California, filed a First Amended Complaint in Los
17 || Angeles Superior Court on June 18, 2018, against The Davitt Corporation doing business as
18 | Consumer Rights Legal Services (Defaulting Def_eq@agt)gnd_o_@gs__ mjﬁ_;sgﬁded
19 || Comgplaint alleges that Defavlting Defendant violated the Telephone Sellers Law found at '
20 || Business and Professions Code section 17512, and the False Advertising Law found at Business
21 || and Professions Code section 17500. The First Amended Complaint allegeé that Defaulting
20 Defendant's violations are unlawful or unfair busi_qgss: pra:gljges‘ugq;_;l?gypfgir‘(;g@peﬁﬁon
@ 23 || Law found at Business and Professions Code dection 17200, The First Amended Complaint
ot 24 || prays for injunctive relief, restitution, monetary penalties, and costs:
= 25 2. Entry of Default.
E , 26 Defaulting Defendant was served with the Summons and First Amended Complainf, but did
27 | notrespond. The clerk entered the default of The Davitt Corporation doing business as Consumer
28 | Rights Legal Services on September 25, 20i8.
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1 3.  PlaintifPs Application For Default Judgment,
2 Plaintiff filed its Application for Default Judgment by the Court Against The Davitt
3 | Ceorporation on January 9, 2019 (Application). |
4 Having read and considered the Application, alf papers filed in this action, and all evidence
5 | presented, and GOOD CAUSE HAV{}_\!G BEEN%HOWN, IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff’s
6 | Application for Défault‘Judgm;ElLG_gﬁ_h__'nE Permanént Injuncti.on and other Ancillary Relief
7| against The Davitt Corporation dba Costimer Rights Legal Services is GRANTED.
8 ' ~ PERMANENTINJUNCTIVE RELIEF
9 4.  Defendant The Davitt Corporetion doing business as Consumer Rights Legal Services
10. | and its successors, agents, representatives, employees, and all persons who act in concert with it,
1 || is permanently enjoined and prohibited, pursuant to Business and Professions Code section
12 § 17535, fiom directly or indirectly making any false or misleading statements in violation of
13 | Business and Professions Code section 17500.
14 5., Defendant 'Ihe Bavitt Corporahon domg business as ConsumerR:ghts Legal Services
15 || andits succ&ssors, agenls, representatives, empluyees and all persons who act in concert with i it,
16 | is pmnauently enjoined and prohibited, pursua.nt to Business and Professtons Code section .
17 ] 17203 from directly or md:rcctly cng_ggg in any act or practice that constﬂutvs unfair
18 § compstition in violation of oﬂBusmcss and Profnss:ons Code section 17200, — -
19 -~ RESTITUTION -
20 6.  Defendant The Davitt Corporation doing business as Consumer Rights Legal Services
21 | isjointly and severally- hable toxestore $567,774 to clients of Consumer Rights Legal Semces,
22 || composed of CTe e =T — L __
- 23 a) $283,887 pursuag_ftgrf}usip_é;’snpd'_!‘rﬁf@s?ions Code sections 17203, acquiced by
::‘:: - 24 | violating Business and Professions Cade section 17200; and )
E 25 b) $283,887 pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17535, acquired by
= 26 || violating Business and Professions Code section 17500,
| 27 (| 111
28 111
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1 MONETARY PENALTIES
2 7. Defendant The Davitt Corporation doing business as Consumer Rights Legal Services
3 || isassessed civil penalties totaling $625,000, composed of:
4 a) $250,000 pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17536 for violating
5 || Business and Professions Code section 17500; '
6 b) $250,000 purshant to Business and Professions Code section 175206 for violating
7 || Business and Professions Code section 17200; and
8 c) $125,000 pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17206.1 for violating °
9 | Busincss and Professions Code section 17200,
10 COSTS
11 10. Defendant The Davitt Corporation doing business as Consumer Rights Legal Services
12 || is orderto pay to Plaintiff costs of $250.
13
1 way 1 5 —z@-g W 28
Datod 2019 Lu,M_
15 Judge of the Superior Court
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